REC

11-04-1999

MRD 11.1.99 101193426 TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PA cuments or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list 2. Name and address of receiving party(fes) numerically) Name: Jee Tae Kim Im Ok Bin Internal Address: 2757 The Mews Northbrooks, IL 60062 USA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes ()(X) Yes (X) No () Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): () Merger ()Patent Application No.: 29/097,718 Security Agreement (X) () Filing Date: December 10, 1998 Change of Name ()Other: Patent No.: () Issue Date: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) October 22, 1999 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 concerning document should be mailed: (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any Name: John M. Carson (X) KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive Deposit account number: 11-1410 City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: SAMJN23.001DUS Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregping information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/28/99 John M. Carson Signature Name of Person Signing

<u>34,</u>303

01 FC:581

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000092 29097718 11/04/1999 NTHAI1

40.00 BP

11

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\DOCS\JMC\JMC-3041.DOC 080799

PATENT

REEL: 010350 FRAME: 0953

PATENT

	For: ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent
•	By: [Inventor(s) or [Present Owner
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by AS\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby actideration,	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable con-
ASSIGNOR:	Im_Ok_BIN
inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	B-2 Heights Villa, Kwangmyung-Dong Address 736-7, Kwangmyung-Shi, Kyunggi-Do, Korea
	Korea Nationality
	whom invention was previously assigned and this in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Jee Tae Kim
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	2757 The Mews, Northbrook, IL 60062, U.S.A.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address
	Korea
	'Nationality -'
and the successors, assigns and legal re	epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	one of the following)
the entire right, title and inter	est
	_ percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial po	•
•	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries. ir	ncluding all rights to claim priority,
-	h are disclosed in the invention entitled:
(check and co	omplete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
·	(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 2)

 $\Gamma !$

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

PATENT REEL: 010350 FRAME: 0954

(a) U.S. patent application executed	d on even dale herewilh			
(b) U.S. patent application executed				
(c) 🔼 U.S. application serial <u>December 10, 1998</u>	no <u>29/097,718</u>	filed on		
(d) 0.5. paten nat	issued			
A change of address to which is to be sent regarding patent is being sent separately.	ch correspondence I maintenance lees			
(also check (e) if foreign app	olication(s) is also being assigned)			
priority	f in a foreign country, including the			
nd, in and to, all Letters Palent to be obt r any continuation, division, renewal, or s ssue or re-examination thereof	ained for said invention by the aboubstitute thereof, and as to letters	ve application patent any re-		
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no a een or will be made or entered into which	ssignment, sale, agreement or enci would conflict with this assignment	umbrance has	·	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that A compily with all pertinent facts and doculatent and legal equivalents as may be knifty as to the same in any interference.	ments relating to said invention an nown and accessible to ASSIGNOI	d said Letters R and will tes-		
romptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNE astruments or affidavits required to apply to ation, said invention and said Letters Pa	E or its legal representatives any a for, obtain, maintain, issue and enfo Itent and said equivalents thereof	and all papers. Arce said appli-		•
secessary or desirable to carry out the pur	poses thereof.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We October 22, 1999 (Date of sign	have hereunto set hand an <i>ing</i>).	d seal this		
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same checked above.	as the data of execution of the application of the	on il ilem (a) was		
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)		•	,
		<u>·</u>		
I ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	e following information			
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	<u> </u>		•
	Type or print the name of the above persauthorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNO			
	Tilla			
NOTE: No wilnessing, notorization or legalization	Title n is necessary. If the assignment is notarize cution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notariz	d or legalized then ation is desired.	~ .	
II WIII ONLY DE PHINE 1200 WIGGINGS CO	Notarization or Legalization Page Add			
	(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 2) -	

PATENT REEL: 010350 FRAME: 0955

and which is found in